| TRADEMARKS ONLY Tate settings = D D Trother technorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleaser record the attached organic documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Ralexer byba Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Bellgium corporation 3. Nature of conveying party(les) stached? Yes No 4. Apolication number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No (s) 7. For I 6.44.74 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erin M. Clarke Name: Prin M. Clarke 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|--|--|---|
| To the Hicharabe Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Xalexer byba | (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ralexer byba | Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ | * * * * |
| Name: Ladot Holding B.V. Internal Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailad: Name: Erin M. Clarke Name: Ladot Holding B.V. Internal Address: Museumplein 17 City Amsterdam StateNetherlands, 1071 DJ City Amsterdam StateNetherlands, 1071 DJ Individual(s) citzenship Individual(s) citzenship | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Internal Address Museumple in 17 | Name of conveying party(les): | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Secunity Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Pebruary 3, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/164474 Additional number(s) attached Name: Erin M. Clarke Internal Address@wen, Wickersham & Erickson Suite 1910 Street Address: 455 Market Street 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 455 Market Street 8. Deposit account number: 502333 City: San Francisc State: CA Zip: 94105 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the bost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corroct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erin M. Clarke 9. Statement and signature. To the bost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corroct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erin M. Clarke Name: Of Person Signing Authorized 2/26/03 Name: Deposit account of the original document. 2/26/03 Name: Deposit account and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2/26/03 Name: Of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account) Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the post of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corroct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erin M. Clarke Name: Of Person Signing Name: Deposit account and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature 2/26/03 Date | Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Belgium corporation | Address: Museumplein 17 City Amsterdam State Netherland 1071 DJ Individual(s) citizenship Association |
| Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: February 3, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/164474 Additional number(s) attached Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frin M. Clarke Internal AddressOwen, Wickersham & Erickson Suite 1910 City: San Francisc State: CA Zip: 94105 City: San Francisc State: CA Zip: 94105 City: San Francisc State: CA Zip: 94105 Do Not use The Netherlands corporation It address is not demicled in the United States, a demestic representation of attached in the United States, a demestic representation of attached in the United States, a demestic representation of attached in the United States, a demestic representation in the season and states and | 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other The Netherlands corporation If assignee is not denticled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is because it or specification in the United States, a domestic representative designation is be a separate document from assignment) Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/164474 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erin M. Clarke Internal Address@wen, Wickersham & Erickson Suite 1910 Enclosed Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) | Assignment 📮 Merger | |
| It sasignes is not donicled in the United States, a domestic representation Date. February 3, 2003 It sasignes is not donicled in the United States, as domestic representation to the States of No. (Attach duplication in the United States, as domestic representation in the United States, as domestic representation to the States of the United States, as domestic representation to the United States, as domestic representation to the United States, as domestic representation to the States of the United States, as domestic representation in the United States of the United States, as domestic representation in the United States of No. Calculation in the United States of No | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| Execution Date: Pebruary 3, 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes No No No.(s) 76/164474 Additional number(s) attached Yes No No. (s) 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erin M. Clarke Internal AddressOwen, Wickersham & Hrickson Suite 1910 City: San Francisc State: CA Zip: 94105 City: San Francisc State: CA Zip: 94105 OD NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing City: Signature Capture Address Signature Do Not Use This Space At the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing City: Signature At Date | · | If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/164474 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Erin M. Clarke Internal Address@wen, Wickersham & Erickson Suite 1910 Street Address: 455 Market Street Street Address: 455 Market Street 8. Deposit account number: 502333 City: San Francisc@tate: CA Zip: 94105 Quality Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Additional number(s) attached Yes No 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) No (Attached polications and registrations involved: | | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erin M. Clarke Internal Address@wen, Wickersham & Erickson Suite 1910 Street Address: 455 Market Street Street Address: 455 Market Street Street Address: 455 Market Street City: San Francisc@tate: CA Zip: 94105 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) Charke (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing Signature Date | Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Erin M. Clarke Internal AddressOwen, Wickersham & Erickson Suite 1910 Street Address: 455 Market Street B. Deposit account number: 502333 City: San Francisc State: CA Zip: 94105 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing Signature 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 A total registrations involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$40.00 A total fee (37 C | • | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| registrations involved: Name: Erin M. Clarke Internal Address@wen, Wickersham & Erickson Suite 1910 Street Address: 455 Market Street Street Address: 455 Market Street Street Address: CA Zip: 94105 City: San Francisc@tate: CA Zip: 94105 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) | Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔀 No | |
| Internal Address@wen, Wickersham & Erickson Suite 1910 Suite 1910 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 455 Market Street 8. Deposit account number: 502333 City: San Franciscg tate: CA Zip: 94105 Quantificate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing Signature 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sum M. Clarke Name of Person Signing Signature Date | concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Suite 1910 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 455 Market Street 8. Deposit account number: 502333 City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing Signature Date | Name: Billi M. Olaike | 40.00 |
| Street Address: 455 Market Street 8. Deposit account number: 502333 City: San Francisc State: CA Zip: 94105 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing Signature Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502333 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing Signature Date | Internal AddressOwen, Wickersham & Erickson | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Street Address: 455 Market Street Street Address: 455 Market Street Sold State: CA Zip: 94105 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Firin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Errin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing Signature Date | Suite 1910 | Enclosed |
| City: San Francisco CA Zip: 94105 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Etrin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing Signature 502333 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Example 100 NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Date | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. - Erin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 2/26/03 Signature Date | Street Address: 455 Market Street | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Erin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing Signature 2/26/03 Date | City: San Francisco CA Zip: 94105 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frin M. Clarke Name of Person Signing Signature 2/26/03 Date | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. - Erin M. Clarke | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover about information to | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0010

FROM-OWEN WICKERSHAM ERICKSON

2 3

1

5

15

7 8

Ģ

10

11 12

TPADEMARK, COPYRIGHT & PATENTLAW 458 MARKET STREET, 19^W FLODS SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105 13 (415) 882-3200 14 15

A FROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

16 17

18 19

20

21 22

23

24

25 26

27

28

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this paper or fee was faxed to the Commissioner for Patent & Trademarks under 37 CFR 1.8 on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patent & Taden Washington, D.C., at Fax No. (703) 306-5995.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Applicant: Serial No:

Ladot Holding B.V. 76/164474

Filed:

November 13, 2000

Mark: Classes:

LADOT 9, 35, 38, 41, 42

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints:

Melville Owen, Gregory N. Owen, Noel M. Cook, Linda Joy Kattwinkel, J. Scott Gerien, Erin M. Clarke of Owen, Koorosh Afshari, Bonnie Barnish, Lawrence G. Townsend and R. Dennis Claessens of Wickersham and Erickson, P.C., 455 Market Street, 19th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94105, attorneys-at-law and members of the Bar of the State of California, to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C., whose postal address is 455 Market Street, Suite 1910, San Francisco, CA 94105, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Ladot Holding B.V.

\$4 | eliests\5|zar\Lodet.PCA.wpd

Name: Title:

1

02-26-03 05:25PM

ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT TO USE APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Kalexer byba, a Belgium corporation, with its principal place of business at Liersesteenweg 395, 2900 Mechelen, Belgium ("Assignor"), owns and has a bona fide intent to use the mark LADOT ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Software for providing access to the internet; software used to download files and pictures from the internet; software for creating interactive websites; multimedia software recorded on CD-ROM featuring entertainment in the nature of music, movies, images and games, in International Class 9; Developing promotional campaigns for business in the fields of electronic commerce and internet services; auctioneering services; operating an electronic marketplace for sellers of goods and services on a global computer network; dissemination of advertising for others via an on-line electronic communications network: mailing list preparation; providing business information, computerized database management on behalf of websites, in International Class 35; Business intermediary services, namely, credit card transaction processing services and electronic cash transactions and electronic credit card transactions, in International Class 36; Telecommunication services, namely, personal communication services via global computer networks; electronic transmission of data and documents via computer terminals; providing multiple-user access to a global computer information network; and audio, radio, television and cable television broadcasting, in International Class 38: Educational services, namely, conducting seminars and workshops in the field of internet services, computers and entertainment; teaching and instruction, namely, conducting seminars and conferences in the field of internet, software and hardware concerning designing, developing, installing, using, maintenance and repairing, including peripherals and parts thereof: entertainment, namely, production of motion pictures and providing games on the internet; educational services, namely, conducting seminars and conferences in the field of internet and entertainment; rental of videotapes, in International Class 41; Computer programming for others; computer consultation, namely, supervision of computer projects; computer services, namely, designing and implementing websites on the internet for others: editing of written text, namely, books, manuals, magazines and newspapers, in International Class 42.; and

WHEREAS. Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bana fide intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 76/164474 filed on November 13, 2000; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0012

WHEREAS, Ladot Holding B.V.. The Netherlands corporation, with its principal place of business at Museumplein 17, 1071 DJ Amsterdam, The Netherlands ("Assignee"), desires to acquire certain assets of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark and pending Application;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the pending Application therefore, together with that portion of Assignor 's assets in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Mark.

Kalexer byba

Dated effective as of:___

By____ Name:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 02/26/2003